ORDINANCE NO. 04-12

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STRAWN, TEXAS LEVYING TAXES FOR THE USE AND SUPPORT OF THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT FOR THE CITY OF STRAWN, TEXAS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2012-2013, AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STRAWN, TEXAS:

Section I. There is hereby levied and there shall be collected for the use and support of municipal government of the City of Strawn, Texas for the year Two Thousand Twelve and Two Thousand Thirteen upon all property, real, personal and mixed within the corporate limits of said City, subject to taxation, at a rate of \$0.2674859 on each One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) valuation of property, said tax being so levied for the specific purpose herein set forth:

(1) For the Maintenance and support of the General Government (General Funds) of the City of Strawn, Texas.

THIS TAX RATE WILL RAISE MORE TAXES FOR THE MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS THAN LAST YEAR'S TAX RATE.

THE TAX RATE WILL EFFECTIVELY BE RAISED BY 5 PERCENT AND WILL RAISE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS ON A \$100,000 HOME BY APPROXIMATELY \$12.74.

Section II. All monies collected under this ordinance be and the same are hereby set apart for the specific purpose indicated above and that the Assessor-Collector of the taxes for the City of Strawn, Texas and the City Secretary and Treasurer of said City, shall keep these accounts so as to readily and distinctly show the amount collected, and amounts expended and the amount on hand at any time belonging to said fund.

Section III. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage.

PASSED, APPROVED AND AD day of September, 2012.	OPTED, upon this reading, on this the
J	ATTEST:
Mayor	City Secretary